

## 2023 ALLEY REHABILITATION PROGRAM - ALLEY G

## Bid #22/23-024, PWP#WA-2023-156

BID RECAP - Apparent Low Bidder - West Coast Paving, Inc.

					Apparent Low Bidder								
				Engineers Est	imate of Probable Costs	West Coast Paving, Inc		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc		Armac Construction	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Perform Tree/Shrub Trimming by Certified Arborist, complete (Contingent)	10	HR	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$209.00	\$2,090.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
2	Remove Existing 3-Sided Storm Drain Cap, Furnish and Place 12-inch wide Concrete Wall Under Remaining Cap, complete and in place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,681.00	\$15,681.00	\$42,765.00	\$42,765.00	\$16,237.00	\$16,237.00	\$30,900.00	\$30,900.00
3	Furnish and Install 8-Inch, SDR-35 Sewer Pipe, Removal/Disposal or Grout Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete and in place.	302	LF	\$375.00	\$113,250.00	\$97.00	\$29,294.00	\$182.00	\$54,964.00	\$172.00	\$51,944.00	\$215.00	\$64,930.00
4	Furnish and Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete and in place.	110	LF	\$425.00	\$46,750.00	\$333.00	\$36,630.00	\$210.00	\$23,100.00	\$215.00	\$23,650.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00
5	Active Sewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances complete and in place (Contingent)	11	EA	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$23,375.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$4,715.00	\$51,865.00
6	Remove Existing, Furnish & Install New Type 3-R Drainage Inlet, complete and in place	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,510.00	\$22,510.00
7	Remove Existing Asphalt and Composite Materials to Subgrade Depth, Scarify, Moisture Condition and Compact Subgrade, complete and in place	6,180	SF	\$4.25	\$26,265.00	\$6.00	\$37,080.00	\$6.10	\$37,698.00	\$9.00	\$55,620.00	\$5.00	\$30,900.00
8	Over-excavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish &Place Type 1 Aggregate Base, complete and in place (Contingent)	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
9	Furnish and Place Fiber Reinforced PCC Alleyway, including Aggregate Base, complete and in place	6,180	SF	\$16.50	\$101,970.00	\$18.00	\$111,240.00	\$13.00	\$80,340.00	\$16.30	\$100,734.00	\$25.00	\$154,500.00
10	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	125	SF	\$22.00	\$2,750.00	\$27.00	\$3,375.00	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$63.00	\$7,875.00
11	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway Transition, complete and in place	420	SF	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$15,960.00	\$24.00	\$10,080.00	\$29.00	\$12,180.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00
12	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Post Curb, complete and in place	4	LF	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00
13	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Reinforced Retaining Curb, complete and in place	18	LF	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00
14	Furnish and Install Permanent Asphalt Patch, complete and in place	1,400	SF	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.50	\$21,700.00	\$23.50	\$32,900.00	\$24.00	\$33,600.00	\$16.00	\$22,400.00
15	Remove, Salvage and Place Landscape Pavers, complete and in place	40	SF	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
16	Remove Existing, Furnish and Install Bollard, complete and in place	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$3,780.00	\$30,240.00
17	Furnish and Install Bollards, complete and in place	8	EA	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$920.00	\$7,360.00	\$1,890.00	\$15,120.00
18	Furnish and Install 4-foot Chain Link Fence and Gate(s), Removal/Disposal of Existing Fence/Gate(s), complete and in place	55	LF	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$82.00	\$4,510.00	\$81.00	\$4,455.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00
19	Furnish and Install 6-foot Chain Link Privacy Fence and Gate(s), Removal/Disposal of Exising Fence/Gate(s), complete and in place	95	LF	\$180.00	\$17,100.00	\$153.00	\$14,535.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$225.00	\$21,375.00	\$175.00	\$16,625.00
20	Install 4-inch Solid White Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	130	LF	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$16.50	\$2,145.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00
21	Install COMPACT Parking Stencil, (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	7	EA	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00
22	Install ADA Parking Symbol (Type 2 Waterborne), complete and in place	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$435.00	\$435.00
23	Force Account	1	LS		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00

\$469,450.00 \$364,000.00 \$403,007.00 \$417,350.00 \$558,580.00